

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4279 OF 2024**

Priya Jethwani ... Petitioner
versus
Bhumika Jatin Mehta and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Shashikant Damodarlal Chandak with Ms. Kanchan S. Chandak, for
Petitioner.

Mr. Vatsal Gosalia with Mr. Priyansh Jain, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. D.J.Haldankar, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file an affidavit in
reply.
3. Let the affidavit in reply on behalf of the Respondent No.1 be filed on or
before 12 June 2026 and its copy served on the Petitioner.
4. Stand over to 25 June 2026.

SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE

Digitally signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD PHADKE
Date: 2026.05.08
09:01:31 +0530

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)